

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment
Campus Group Committee 31. (1) The Campus Group Committee is composed of: (a) the Vice-President (Operations and Finance) as chair; (b) the Appropriate Senior Manager as a non-voting member; (c) three Councillors elected by Council; and (d) two students-at-large appointed by the Appointments Committee. (2) The Campus Group Committee shall: (a) Liaise with campus groups regarding all issues and communications arising from or to student groups, including funding, ratification, insurance, and event coordination. (b) Review applications for ratification referred to the committee by the Vice-President (Operations and Finance) and confirm ratification decisions made by the Vice-President (Operations and Finance); (c) Adjudicate campus group grant applications as per relevant policies; (d) Act as the hearing board for appeals to funding, ratification, or insurance decisions made by the Vice-President (Operations and Finance).	Campus Group Committee 31. (1) The Campus Group Committee is composed of: (a) the Vice-President (Operations and Finance) as chair; (b) the Appropriate Senior Manager as a non-voting member; (c) three Councillors elected by Council; and (d) two students-at-large appointed by the Executive Committee. (2) The Campus Group Committee shall: (a) Liaise with campus groups regarding all issues and communications arising from or to student groups, including funding, ratification, insurance, and event coordination. (b) Review applications for ratification referred to the committee by the Vice-President (Operations and Finance) and confirm ratification decisions made by the Vice-President (Operations and Finance); (c) Adjudicate campus group grant applications as per relevant policies; (d) Act as the hearing board for appeals to funding and ratification, or insurance decisions made by the Vice-President (Operations and Finance).